	9-16.99				
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 09 - 20 -	1999		Docket N	No.:	
(Rev 6-93) OMB No 0551-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar					
TMOS/REVO3		,	▼	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10114	7477	ached original	documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perfect Equipment Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 31, 1999	Internal Address Street Address: City: Northvale Individual(s) of Association General Partri Limited Partni Corporation-S	200 Paris Ave	State: NJ Z	IP: <u>07647</u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,159,148 1,	demark Registr 380 , 432 1 407 , 609 1	,380,935		
Additional numbers	6. Total number of	annlications ar	nd		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations invo	olved:		6	
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ \$165.00		
Internal Address: <u>Kirschstein Ottinger Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.</u>	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account				
			O deposit account	•	
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	8. Deposit account	number:			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
09/17/1999 BNGUYEN 00000325 1159148 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 125.00 DP			And the second s		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. (1)	nation is true and corr	ect and any at	tached copy is a		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

DAVID B. KIRSCHSTEIN

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0395

3

September 14, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERFECT EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1435 Heil Quaker Blvd., La Vergne, Tennessee 37086 has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit A which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, REMA TIP TOP NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 200 Paris Avenue, Northvale, New Jersey 07647 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PERFECT EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC does hereby assign unto the said REMA TIP TOP NORTH AMERICA, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof.

Dated: August 31, 1999

PERFECT EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

Name: T. Willingha

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of August, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0396

EXHIBIT A



Registrations

Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	
1,582,088	2/13/90	
1,407,609	9/ 2/86	
1,380,935	2/ 4/86	
1,380,432	1/28/86	
1,159,148	6/30/81	
1,386,506	3/18/86	
	1,582,088 1,407,609 1,380,935 1,380,432 1,159,148	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/16/1999 REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0397